Δ

Case No. <u>IPR2015-01750</u> Case No. IPR2015-01751 Case No. IPR2015-01752

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

**RPX** Corporation, Petitioner

v.

Applications In Internet Time LLC, Patent Owner.

> Case No.: IPR2015-01750 Patent No: 8,484,111

Case No. IPR2015-01751 Case No. IPR2015-01752 Patent No.: 7,356,482

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF STEVE W. CHIANG

Case No. <u>IPR2015-01750</u> Case No. <u>IPR2015-01751</u> Case No. <u>IPR2015-01752</u>

To attorneys for Petitioner RPX Corporation:

Per agreement of the parties and in accordance with the Board's order of December 7, 2018 in these cases, Patent Owner Applications In Internet Time LLC notifies you that it will depose Steve W. Chiang at the following time and place. The deposition will be recorded by stenograph.

Date: January 29, 2019 Time: 10:00 a.m. Place: Barkley Court Reporters 201 California Street, Suite 375 San Francisco, CA 94111

Date: January 14, 2019

DOCKE.

Δ R M

Respectfully Submitted,

By:/jonathan pearce/ Jonathan Pearce jpearce@socalip.com Steven C. Sereboff ssereboff@socalip.com SoCal IP Law Group LLP 310 N. Westlake Boulevard Suite 120 Westlake Village, CA 91362 Tele: (805) 230-1350 • Fax: (805) 230-1355 Attorneys for Applications In Internet Time LLC Inter Partes Review Deposition of Steve W. Chiang Case No. <u>IPR2015-01750</u> Case No. <u>IPR2015-01751</u> Case No. <u>IPR2015-01752</u>

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of this "Notice of Deposition of Steve W. Chiang" has been served via email on January14, 2019, upon the following:

Richard F. Giunta Elisabeth H. Hunt Randy J. Pritzker Michael N. Rader

RGiunta-PTAB@wolfgreenfield.com EHunt-PTAB@wolfgreenfield.com RPritzker-PTAB@wolfgreenfield.com MRader-PTAB@wolfgreenfield.com

Dated: January 14, 2019

DOCKET

By: /Anneliese Lomonaco/ Anneliese Lomonaco Paralegal at SoCal IP Law Group LLP